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OiIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

July 12, 1968

L 8 & R Petrolemm Co.

% V. Pickett

901 Midland Savings Bldg.
Midland, Texas

Gentlemen:
Form C-108 for your Bass State No. 1 located in
Unit M of Seetion 4, T-20-8, R-83-E will be held un-

til you furnish us with twe copies of a notarized
tabulated 1list of the deviation surveys.

Yours very truly,
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Joe D. Ramey
Supervisor, District 1
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HEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

~ MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS
(;'U‘b’lﬂ{ to approprlcfii District Office as per Commission Rule nogg i \’.N 20 m 2% 53

FORM €103
HoRBS OFFIEC

Name of Company L § & R Pet i

Cdmpany

Address %V, Pickett, 901 Midland Savings

. Bld
Lease A Well No. Unit Letter [Section [Townshi Range
Bass-State e 1 M 4 ] 20~-8 ’ 33-E
Date Work Performed Cou.nty
5-30 to 6~-18-63 Undesignated Lea
THIS IS A REPORT OF: (Check dppropriate block) .
(B Beginning Drilling Operations [X] Casing Test and Cement Job (] Other (Explain):

(] Plugging

7] Remedial Work ‘
|

Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity of n{ateriall used, and resules obtained.

6-12-63.

Bpud date, 5-30-63. Drilled to 219', set 219 124" 50# new surface casing
w/125 sx cement circulated
pel pressure, test o.k.

ta surface, 6-4-63,
Drilled to 630' and set 630' 10" casing, mudded,

WOC 36 hours, tested w/750#

Drilled to 1170°,

ireparing to run 8-5/8" casing 6-18-63.

Witnessed by ' Position Company
Jim Watson Prlg. Contr. Kincaid & Watson
FILL IN BELOW/ FOR REMEDIAL WORK REPORTS ONLY
ORIGINAL WELL DATA
D F Elev. TD iI[PBTD Producing Interval Completion Date

J Tubing Diameter

Tubing Depth

Oil String Diameter Oil String Depth

Perforated Interval(s)

Open Hole Interval

Producing Formation(s)

RESULTS OF WORKOYER

Date of Qil Production Gas Production Water Fstoduction GOR Gas Well Potential
Test Test BPD MCFPD : BPD Cubic feet/Bbl MCFPD
Before '
Wotkover ‘F
After
WVorkover

Ol. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

; to the best of my knowledge.

P e

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete

v/

m - TN ;
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Fosition T~

Date”

Agent
Company
L 8 & R Petroleum CoLnPanx
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NEW M'""ccii“ou. CONSERVATION COMMIF N Forn C-101
; Santa Fe, New Mexico Revised (12/1/55)

NOTICE QF INTENTION TO DRILL

Notice must be given to the District Office of thq Oil Conservauon Commission and approval obtained before dnllmg or recompletion

hegins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered, advisable, a copy of this notice showing su <K -will bc rned to ,ghe sender.

Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy ! 1ll be returned {ollowing approval. See additiona mstmctions fﬁes and) Regula-

tions of the Commission. If State Land submit| 6 Copies Attach Form C- 128 in triplicate to firet 3 aopd.aa of form g.101
Midland, Texas May 23, 1963

.................................................... i S R T

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it 18 our intention t; commence the Drilling of a well to be known as
....................... La..Sa.& Ro.Petroleum Company

(Compa.n) ‘or Operator)

............................... . . (f:f)s-state i ., Well No 1 , in (U:i} ... The well is
lomtcdeﬁo ....... feet from the Sputh .................................. line and 660 feet from the
.................................................................... W BSt...........F‘nc of Section...4....... " T.=20=8 - R =33-E , NMPM.
(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) andesignated ..................... Pool, Lea County
If State| Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No. E-5231
If patented land the OWNer i8.........c.oooeeveeiiieeereceaereeeeeeennes semmeanee
D C B A Address, .
We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows: ...... Cable tools .. . . .
E F G 2 S T et S

The status of plugging bond is........ B]-anket Bond aPProved

L K J I Drilling| Contractor

We inténd to complete this well in the........ccoiiiciviniiecene. Yates .. .. ...
formatibn at an approximate depth of..........cc.coooininccinnn. 3400 fect.

CASING PROGRAM
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

Size of Hole Size of Casing Welght per Foot New or Second Hand Depth Backs Cement

__13-7/8" | 12-1/2" S504# _New 200° Circulate cement

to suxrface

9=1/2" 8-~5/8" 8 Used 1200' Mudded
¥ 61/4 4 1/2 New 3900 Approx. 50ex.

If changes in the above plans become advisable wle will notify you immediately.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)

Sincerely yours,

PP!
Except as follows: L. S.

o omus tie bag :

. Position Agent
74 OoIL CONiERVATION COMMISSIOW Send Communications regarding well to

Namc%vn ijﬁlk@tt
Address. 201 Midland Savings 'Bldg.
" Midland, Texas

@g((f
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NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED

CISTRIBUYION

SANTA FE

FILE

U.8.6.5

LAND OFFICE

} TRaNSPORTER

PRORATION OFFICE

OPERATOR

EW MEXIZO OIL CONSERVATION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE

-

FORM C-128

MMISSION Revised 5/1/57

SECTION A

—————;

I B )
Operator : Lease Well No. ”
L. S¢ % R. Petroleum Co. Bass-State

Unit Letter Section Township : Range County

M L 20 South 33 East Lea
Actual Footage Location of Well: :

660 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the West line
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:

3595 Yates Undesignated 40 Actes

another.

wise? YES_____ NO

3. If the answer to question two is

te

no,’’ list all the owners and their respective interests below:

. If answer is "‘yes,!" Type of Consolidation
y y

1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? YE&_ NO

who has the right to drill into and to produce from kny pool and to appropriate the production either for bimself or for himself and
(65—=3-29 (e) NMSA 1935 Comp.)

2, If the answer to question one is ''no,”’ have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement or other-

. (""Oumer’’ means the person

Owner

Land Description

Swiswi

SECTION B

CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify that the infurmation
in SECTION A above is true and com-
plete to the best of my knowledge and
belief.

Name ’

Position

Agent

Company
L.S. & R, Petroleum Co.

Date

May 23, 1963

|
|
|
|
I
I
|
e .._.___________!_______ —_]
I
I
[
|
I
I

—————— ___._.______..I.___.______.__.

L hereby certify that the well location
shown on the plat in SECTION B was
plotted from field notes of actual
surveys made by me or under my
supervision, and that the same is true
and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief,

Date Surveyed

April 29, 1963

O 330 660 990 /320 1650 (980 2310 2640

2000

1500 1000

500

Registe red Professional Engineer

and/]or Laad Surveyor

/o . o
(xS e A A Sy

<

A Certificate No.

1502




1.

2,

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF FORM C-128
Operator shall furnish and certify to the information called for in Section A.

Operator shall outline the dedicated acreage for both oil and gas wells on the plat in
Section B.

" A registered professional engineer or land surveyor registered in the State of New Mexico

or approved by the Commission shall show on the plat the location of the well and certify
this information in the space provided. -

. - All distances shown on the plat must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

. If additional space is needed for listing owners and their respective interests as required

in question 3 of Section A, please use space below.
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sounty  Lea  rimp Wildcat STATE E—M . NQ

WC opr. L. S. & R. Petroleum Company __MAP

wﬁ_@ﬁ_&}%&g
4 . 208 R

SEC. 33E__sur €0.ORD.
poc, 660' fr S & W Lines of Sec. . |
M1, FROM P&A CLASS. EL‘?‘fﬂ:
spup.5-30-63  ~cemr. 7-9-63  rormaTioN DATUM FORMATION DATUM
-~ IRL _ LOG:
Yates 3094
CSG. & SX. |
125" 219" 125 [
10" 630' Set
IBG. _ DEPTH SIZE |
LOGS EL GR RA IND HC A !
i p— I 3410 EB -
PROD INT. (DAILY RATE) BSaW  GH GOR GTY ¢ P TP Test |

PLUGGED & ABANDONED

Distribution limiled and publication prohibited by sub ribers' a; ¢
Reproduction rights reserved by Williams & Lee Scouting Service, Inc.

conNT. Kincaid & Watson PROP DEPTH 3400’ TYPE
L7 ¢ -J—

F.R. 5-31-63, Yates
PD 3400' - Contractor, Kincaid & Watson
12.3.63 Drlg. 465' RB.
-10-63 TD 630', prep to run casing.
Hole full of water @ 595-605".
6-17-63  Drlg. 1106' sd.
Hole full of water @ 1106'.
6-24-63 Drlg. 2016' salt.

7-1-63 Drlg. 3000' anhy.
7-8-63 TD 3410', prep to P&A.
NS @ TD.

7-15-63 TD 3410', PLUGGED & ABANDONED.
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